 Ratio of total long open currency position – 5,3285% (2020 - 8,7550%) with the regulatory ratio not more than

15% (2020 - 10%);

 Ratio of total short open currency position – 8.8205% (2020 – 0.3342%) with the regulatory ratio not more than

15% (2020 - 10%).

Table 25.1. Currency risk

(UAH’000)

  December 31, 2021 December 31, 2020

Monetary

assets

Monetary

liabilities

Net

position
Monetary assets

Monetary

liabilities

Net

position

1 USD 822 643 843 071 (20 428) 539 233 559 484 (20 251)

2 EUR 265 958 262 339 3 619 138 772 121 047 17 725

3 Other

currencies 147 517 144 561 2 956 77 242 65 052 12 190

4 Total 1 236 118 1 249 971 (13 853) 755 247 745 583 9 664

Other currencies include RUB (net long position is UAH 17 009 thousand), GBP (net short position is UAH 14 283

thousand), zloty (net long position is UAH 1 024 thousand), Swiss franc (net short position is UAH 3 thousand) and gold

(net short position is UAH 791 thousand). The sensitivity of financial performance of the Bank to changes of official FX

rate is disclosed in Tables 25.2 and 25.3.

Table 25.2. Change of profit or loss (before taxes) and equity as a result of possible changes of official FX rate as at the

reporting date if all other variables are fixed

(UAH’000)

  December 31, 2021 December 31, 2020

Effect on

profit/

(loss)

Effect on

equity

Effect on profit/

(loss)

Effect on

equity

1 Strengthening of USD by 40% (8 171) (8 171) (8 100) (8 100)

2 Weakening of USD by 20% 4 086 4 086 4 050 4 050

JOINT STOCK BANK “RADABANK”

Financial statements as at December 31, 2021 (Translation from Ukrainian original)

51

  December 31, 2021 December 31, 2020

Effect on

profit/

(loss)

Effect on

equity

Effect on profit/

(loss)

Effect on

equity

3 Strengthening of EUR by 40% 1 448 1 448 7 090 7 090

4 Weakening of EUR by 20% (724) (724) (3 545) (3 545)

5 Strengthening of other currencies by 40% 1 184 1 184 4 876 4 876

6 Weakening of other currencies by 20% (592) (592) (2 438) (2 438)

Table 25.3. Change of profit or loss (before taxes) and equity as a result of possible changes of official FX rate established

as weighted average rate of reporting period if all other variables are fixed
(UAH’000)

  December 31, 2021 December 31, 2020

Effect on

profit/

(loss)

Effect on

equity

Effect on profit/

(loss)

Effect on

equity

1 Strengthening of USD by 40% (8 143) (8 143) (7 719) (7 719)

2 Weakening of USD by 20% 4 072 4 072 3 860 3 860

3 Strengthening of EUR by 40% 1 681 1 681 6 274 6 274

4 Weakening of EUR by 20% (841) (841) (3 137) (3 137)

5 Strengthening of other currencies by 40% 827 827 4 364 4 364

6 Weakening of other currencies by 20% (413) (413) (2 182) (2 182)

Interest rate risk of bankbook

The interest rate risk of a bankbook is existing or potential risk for inflows and capital resulting from unfavourable changes

of interest rates. This risk affects the profitability of the Bank and the economic value of its assets, liabilities and off-

balance sheet instruments. The Bank is exposed to interest rate risk of bankbook mostly due to difference of terms of

settlements of its interest-bearing assets and liabilities. The Bank may suffer losses in case of unfavourable changes of

interest rates.

Management of interest rate risk of bankbook is based on provision of optimal structure (namely, by terms of settlement)